EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately
after the closing of the Placing but before the closing of the Subscription (assuming the Sale Shares
are fully placed and there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company between the date
of this announcement and the closing of the Placing); and (iii) immediately following the closing
of the Placing and the Subscription (assuming the Sale Shares are fully placed, the Subscription
Shares are fully subscribed for, and there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company
between the date of this announcement and the closing of the Placing and the Subscription) are set
out below.

Shareholder
As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately
after the closing of the
Placing but before the

closing of the Subscription

Immediately following
the closing of the Placing

and the Subscription
Approximate
percentage of

Approximate
percentage of

Approximate
percentage of

 Number of
Shares held

total Shares
in issue

 Number of
Shares held

total Shares
in issue

Number of
Shares held

total Shares
in issue

Substantial Shareholders
– Dr. Zhai SPV(1)(2) 60,665,461 17.34% 38,665,461 11.05% 60,665,461 16.31%
– Dr. Yang(2)(3) 60,665,461 17.34% 38,665,461 11.05% 60,665,461 16.31%
– Dr. Wang(2) 60,665,461 17.34% 38,665,461 11.05% 60,665,461 16.31%
– Dr. Guo(2) 60,665,461 17.34% 38,665,461 11.05% 60,665,461 16.31%
– Dr. Zhai(1)(2) 60,665,461 17.34% 38,665,461 11.05% 60,665,461 16.31%
The Vendor(3) 22,054,131 6.30% 54,131 0.02% 22,054,131 5.93%
The Placees – – 22,000,000 6.29% 22,000,000 5.92%
Other Shareholders 289,188,005 82.66% 289,188,005 82.66% 289,188,005 77.77%

Total 349,853,466 100.00% 349,853,466 100.00% 371,853,466 100.00%

Notes:

(1) Dr. Zhai SPV is beneficially owned by (i) Dr. Zhai (3%) and (ii) the Zhai Family Trust (97%). The Zhai Family
Trust was established by Dr. Zhai as settlor for the benefits of her family members. South Dakota Trust is the
trustee of the Zhai Family Trust. Dr. Zhai is also a director of Dr. Zhai SPV.

(2) Dr. Yang, Dr. Guo, Dr. Wang, Dr. Zhai and Dr. Zhai SPV are parties to the Concert Party Confirmation Deed,
according to which they have been actively cooperating, communicating and acting in concert with each other
with respect to their interests in or the business of the relevant members of the Group since December 5, 2016